
Wheaton (Mass.) (5-6) -vs- Gordon (1-9)
12/29/23 at Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court

 
 

 
 
Wheaton (Mass.) 58

Gordon 49

Date: 12/29/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 76
Site: Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court
Referees: Kevin Lecuyer, Jennifer Scarpelli, Scott Pereira

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wheaton (Mass.) 14 14 14 16 58
Gordon 12 19 12 6 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kiki Walters * 34 6-13 2-5 4-6 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 5 18
22 Abby Fernandes * 35 4-8 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 5 2 1 0 12
42 Nasha Arnold * 25 2-9 1-3 1-1 3-7 10 1 0 6 1 1 6
15 Kennis Jasperson * 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
10 Regan Keyter * 19 2-11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 4
23 Tatum Young 17 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 5
14 Madeline Duwe 13 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
05 Emma Kiernan 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Maddie Mueller 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 2 1 0
11 Aniyah Boston 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Mireille Tona 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 7-20 9-13 13-34 47 10 11 20 6 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-3   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 21-61   34.4% 7-20   35.0% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 9 4th-00:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera * 23 4-10 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 2 4 0 0 11
11 Naomi Nicholson * 39 3-11 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 7 2 1 4 8
03 Sydney Noyes * 29 4-11 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 2 2 5 2 3 8
21 Brynn Barnhard * 22 2-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 1 1 6
30 Sophie Peters * 22 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 5
12 Olivia Brown 21 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 5
00 Cheyann Tooman 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Isabella Rivera 33 1-9 0-1 0-1 1-6 7 3 0 2 0 2 2
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-65 7-21 4-6 12-29 41 14 12 19 4 12 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-21   23.81% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-5   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 0-4   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 19-65   29.2% 7-21   33.3% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 3rd-05:36



1st Box Score
Wheaton (Mass.) 14

Gordon 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kiki Walters 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Abby Fernandes 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 0 2
42 Nasha Arnold 7 2-5 1-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Kennis Jasperson 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Regan Keyter 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Tatum Young 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Madeline Duwe 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Kiernan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maddie Mueller 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
11 Aniyah Boston 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Mireille Tona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-6 2-3 3-10 13 3 2 5 4 2 14
31.3% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Naomi Nicholson 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Sydney Noyes 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
21 Brynn Barnhard 6 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
30 Sophie Peters 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Olivia Brown 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Cheyann Tooman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Rivera 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 2-5 0-0 5-8 13 4 1 3 1 4 12
23.8% 40.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Wheaton (Mass.) 14

Gordon 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kiki Walters 9 1-3 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Abby Fernandes 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
42 Nasha Arnold 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kennis Jasperson 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Regan Keyter 7 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
23 Tatum Young 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Madeline Duwe 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Emma Kiernan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maddie Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aniyah Boston 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Mireille Tona 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-5 1-2 3-5 8 1 4 6 1 0 14
35.7% 60.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Naomi Nicholson 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5
3 Sydney Noyes 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
21 Brynn Barnhard 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Sophie Peters 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Olivia Brown 9 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
0 Cheyann Tooman 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Rivera 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 3-7 2-2 7-7 14 2 5 4 0 3 19
36.8% 42.9% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Wheaton (Mass.) 14

Gordon 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kiki Walters 8 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 7
22 Abby Fernandes 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Nasha Arnold 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Kennis Jasperson 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Regan Keyter 7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tatum Young 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Madeline Duwe 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Emma Kiernan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maddie Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aniyah Boston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mireille Tona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 2-6 0-0 2-11 13 4 4 3 1 1 14
35.3% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 Naomi Nicholson 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
3 Sydney Noyes 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
21 Brynn Barnhard 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Sophie Peters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Olivia Brown 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Cheyann Tooman 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Isabella Rivera 10 1-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 2-5 2-3 0-9 9 2 4 2 2 3 12
26.7% 40.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Wheaton (Mass.) 16

Gordon 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kiki Walters 10 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 3 4
22 Abby Fernandes 10 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
42 Nasha Arnold 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 5 0 1 0
15 Kennis Jasperson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Regan Keyter 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tatum Young 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Madeline Duwe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Kiernan 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Maddie Mueller 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aniyah Boston 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mireille Tona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-3 6-8 5-8 13 2 1 6 0 5 16
35.7% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ami Rivera 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
11 Naomi Nicholson 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 1 0
3 Sydney Noyes 9 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 2
21 Brynn Barnhard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Sophie Peters 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Olivia Brown 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Cheyann Tooman 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Isabella Rivera 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abby Chewning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 0-4 0-1 0-5 5 6 2 10 1 2 6
30.0% 0.0% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN 09:45

09:45 BLOCK  by BARNHARD,BRYNN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JASPERSON,KENNIS 09:36 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by FERNANDES,ABBY --

09:23 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI
BLOCK  by KEYTER,REGAN 09:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,NASHA 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI
08:50 TURNOVER  by BARNHARD,BRYNN

TURNOVER  by JASPERSON,KENNIS 08:31
08:30 STEAL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN
08:25 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,NASHA 08:03 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by FERNANDES,ABBY --

07:51 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,AMI
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by JASPERSON,KENNIS 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
07:26 MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --
07:13 FOUL  by NOYES,SYDNEY

MISS FT by WALTERS,KIKI 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALTERS,KIKI 07:13 7-3 V 4
SUB IN by MUELLER,MADDIE 07:13
SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 07:13

07:10 SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA
07:10 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN
06:54 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
06:51 FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI

MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,NASHA 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE

06:25 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:11
SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM 06:11
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:11

05:52 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by NOYES,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TATUM 05:29
05:29 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
05:14 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI

STEAL  by WALTERS,KIKI 05:13
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KIKI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:11 9-10 H 1

04:50 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM --
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,KIKI 04:42
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,NASHA(in the paint) 04:37 11-10 V 1

04:37 FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by ARNOLD,NASHA 04:37 12-10 V 2
SUB IN by DUWE,MADELINE 04:37
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,ABBY 04:37

04:25 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NOYES,SYDNEY

04:21 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
04:18 SUB IN by TOOMAN,CHEYANN



04:18 SUB OUT by NOYES,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by DUWE,MADELINE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 03:55

03:44 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI
STEAL  by MUELLER,MADDIE 03:42
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,NASHA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
03:27 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,SOPHIE
03:23 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:20 FOUL  by PETERS,SOPHIE

SUB IN by FERNANDES,ABBY 03:20
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA 03:20
SUB IN by BOSTON,ANIYAH 03:20
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,NASHA 03:20
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM 03:20
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KIKI 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN
03:20 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by DUWE,MADELINE 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA

02:48 MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by DUWE,MADELINE --

02:42 STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
FOUL  by FERNANDES,ABBY 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
02:42 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI
02:32 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

BLOCK  by MUELLER,MADDIE 02:32
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY 02:23 14-12 V 2

02:10 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:53 MISS 3PTR by BARNHARD,BRYNN
BLOCK  by MUELLER,MADDIE 01:53
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,MADDIE 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA
FOUL  by MUELLER,MADDIE 01:28

01:22 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:14 SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY
01:14 SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
01:01 MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ANIYAH 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by NOYES,SYDNEY
SUB IN by ARNOLD,NASHA 00:40
SUB IN by WALTERS,KIKI 00:40
SUB OUT by DUWE,MADELINE 00:40
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA 00:40
FOUL  by MUELLER,MADDIE 00:36
SUB IN by KEYTER,REGAN 00:36
SUB OUT by MUELLER,MADDIE 00:36

00:30 MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN
REBOUND DEF by KEYTER,REGAN --



MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,ANIYAH 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY

00:03 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA
BLOCK  by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
09:56 SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA
09:56 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN

TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,ABBY 09:48
09:47 STEAL  by NOYES,SYDNEY
09:37 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 09:27 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by JASPERSON,KENNIS --

08:53 FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI
08:53 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
08:53 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI
08:45 FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by WALTERS,KIKI 08:45 17-12 V 5
MISS FT by WALTERS,KIKI 08:45
REBOUND OFF by KEYTER,REGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN(in the paint) 08:42 19-12 V 7

08:24 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,KIKI 08:07
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,KIKI --
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA
07:59 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by NOYES,SYDNEY
07:55 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KEYTER,REGAN 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY

07:20 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NOYES,SYDNEY

ASSIST  by FERNANDES,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:59 22-18 V 4

06:36 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,SOPHIE

06:29 TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE
06:27 SUB IN by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
06:27 SUB OUT by NOYES,SYDNEY

SUB IN by BOSTON,ANIYAH 06:11
SUB IN by TONA,MIREILLE 06:11
SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM 06:11
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,ABBY 06:11
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:11
SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 06:11
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,NASHA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by TONA,MIREILLE --
TURNOVER  by TONA,MIREILLE 06:06

05:50 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by TONA,MIREILLE 05:42

05:41 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:34 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,OLIVIA
05:28 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI



-- ASSIST  by BROWN,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,KIKI 05:07 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by BOSTON,ANIYAH --

04:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ISABELLA

04:40 MISS LAYUP by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN

04:37 MISS LAYUP by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
SUB IN by DUWE,MADELINE 04:19
SUB IN by FERNANDES,ABBY 04:19
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM 04:19
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ANIYAH 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN
04:19 SUB IN by RIVERA,AMI
04:19 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE
04:19 SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN

03:50 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,NASHA 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI
03:21 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARNHARD,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDES,ABBY 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNHARD,BRYNN
02:57 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,AMI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
SUB IN by KEYTER,REGAN 02:55
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA 02:55
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,NASHA 02:55
SUB OUT by TONA,MIREILLE 02:55
GOOD 3PTR by DUWE,MADELINE 02:41 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by FERNANDES,ABBY --
FOUL  by KEYTER,REGAN 02:20

02:20 28-28 GOOD FT by RIVERA,AMI
02:20 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by RIVERA,AMI

TURNOVER  by DUWE,MADELINE 02:08
02:01 TURNOVER  by BARNHARD,BRYNN

SUB IN by JASPERSON,KENNIS 02:01
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KIKI 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY
02:01 SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN

TURNOVER  by KEYTER,REGAN 01:47
01:46 STEAL  by BROWN,OLIVIA
01:26 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,AMI
01:21 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
TURNOVER  by FERNANDES,ABBY 01:15
SUB IN by WALTERS,KIKI 01:15
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 01:15

00:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI
00:28 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY

BLOCK  by KEYTER,REGAN 00:28
-- REBOUND OFF by NOYES,SYDNEY

00:25 TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,KIKI 00:09



-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY
00:04 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
10:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

09:30 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
STEAL  by WALTERS,KIKI 09:28
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KIKI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:26 30-31 H 1

09:10 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by JASPERSON,KENNIS 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:23 30-34 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by NOYES,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY

07:48 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA
BLOCK  by ARNOLD,NASHA 07:48
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA
07:27 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:24 FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,KIKI 07:04 33-34 H 1
ASSIST  by FERNANDES,ABBY --
SUB IN by MUELLER,MADDIE 06:58
SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 06:58

06:48 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,AMI

FOUL  by MUELLER,MADDIE 06:48
06:48 MISS FT by RIVERA,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA 06:48
SUB OUT by MUELLER,MADDIE 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
06:48 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,KIKI 06:27
06:26 STEAL  by BROWN,OLIVIA
06:22 SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE
06:22 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN
06:18 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
MISS 3PTR by JASPERSON,KENNIS 06:09
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,NASHA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DUWE,MADELINE 05:49
SUB OUT by FERNANDES,ABBY 05:49

05:36 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

FOUL  by WALTERS,KIKI 05:16
SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM 05:16
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 05:16

05:00 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA



REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM --
GOOD JUMPER by DUWE,MADELINE 04:53 35-38 H 3
FOUL  by ARNOLD,NASHA 04:24
SUB IN by KEYTER,REGAN 04:24
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,NASHA 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN
04:24 SUB IN by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
04:24 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE
04:24 SUB OUT by NOYES,SYDNEY
04:19 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KIKI --
MISS JUMPER by KIERNAN,EMMA 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA
03:43 MISS JUMPER by BARNHARD,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by DUWE,MADELINE --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,KIKI 03:34 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by YOUNG,TATUM --
FOUL  by KEYTER,REGAN 03:20

03:20 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
03:20 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN

SUB IN by FERNANDES,ABBY 03:20
SUB OUT by WALTERS,KIKI 03:20
MISS JUMPER by KEYTER,REGAN 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
02:42 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDES,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:33 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by DUWE,MADELINE --

02:14 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by DUWE,MADELINE 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,OLIVIA
01:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by DUWE,MADELINE 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
01:18 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNHARD,BRYNN

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:10
SUB IN by WALTERS,KIKI 01:10
SUB IN by ARNOLD,NASHA 01:10
SUB OUT by DUWE,MADELINE 01:10
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by RIVERA,AMI
01:10 SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE
01:10 SUB IN by NOYES,SYDNEY
01:10 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN
01:10 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
01:10 SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,NASHA 00:58
00:58 BLOCK  by NOYES,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,TATUM 00:50 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by WALTERS,KIKI --

00:37 FOUL  by RIVERA,AMI
00:37 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
00:37 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KIKI 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by NOYES,SYDNEY

00:09 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,KIKI 00:03



00:03 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
00:00 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM 10:00
SUB OUT by JASPERSON,KENNIS 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN
09:47 TURNOVER  by PETERS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,KIKI(in the paint) 09:35 44-43 V 1
09:20 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

STEAL  by WALTERS,KIKI 09:19
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 08:59

08:58 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
08:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by KEYTER,REGAN 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,SOPHIE

08:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 07:55

07:53 SUB IN by RIVERA,AMI
07:53 SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN
07:53 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE
07:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,OLIVIA
07:50 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM --
07:36 FOUL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

MISS FT by YOUNG,TATUM 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YOUNG,TATUM 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
SUB IN by MUELLER,MADDIE 07:36
SUB OUT by KEYTER,REGAN 07:36

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
07:17 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,AMI(in the paint)
07:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,KIKI 07:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 07:00

06:47 MISS LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by NOYES,SYDNEY
06:39 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOYES,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by YOUNG,TATUM 06:39
06:39 MISS FT by NOYES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,NASHA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,NASHA 06:33
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA 06:33
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,NASHA 06:33

06:00 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,AMI
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KIKI --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,TATUM(in the paint) 05:57 46-47 H 1

05:44 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI
STEAL  by WALTERS,KIKI 05:43
GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY 05:38 48-47 V 1



ASSIST  by WALTERS,KIKI --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:35

05:21 TURNOVER  by BARNHARD,BRYNN
STEAL  by WALTERS,KIKI 05:20
MISS LAYUP by KIERNAN,EMMA 05:14
REBOUND OFF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KIKI 05:10
REBOUND OFF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,EMMA 04:53
REBOUND OFF by KIERNAN,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by KIERNAN,EMMA(in the paint) 04:49 50-47 V 3
SUB IN by BOSTON,ANIYAH 04:39
SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM 04:39

04:24 TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY
04:24 SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE
04:24 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,ANIYAH 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

03:42 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDES,ABBY --

03:39 FOUL  by RIVERA,ISABELLA
03:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by KIERNAN,EMMA 03:24
03:06 TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY
02:49 FOUL  by NOYES,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WALTERS,KIKI 02:49 51-47 V 4
GOOD FT by WALTERS,KIKI 02:49 52-47 V 5

02:34 MISS JUMPER by NOYES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,KIKI --
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISABELLA
01:57 TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY

SUB IN by ARNOLD,NASHA 01:57
SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM 01:57
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ANIYAH 01:57
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA 01:57
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,KIKI 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,AMI
FOUL  by WALTERS,KIKI 01:36

01:29 TURNOVER  by NOYES,SYDNEY
STEAL  by YOUNG,TATUM 01:28
MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,MADDIE 01:24

01:24 BLOCK  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by BARNHARD,BRYNN
01:22 SUB IN by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
01:22 SUB OUT by PETERS,SOPHIE
01:22 SUB OUT by NOYES,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDES,ABBY(in the paint) 01:07 54-47 V 7
00:55 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,AMI

REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,MADDIE --
00:33 FOUL  by BARNHARD,BRYNN
00:29 FOUL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

GOOD FT by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:29 55-47 V 8
GOOD FT by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:29 56-47 V 9

00:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:24 56-49 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TOOMAN,CHEYANN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by BROWN,OLIVIA
00:21 SUB IN by PETERS,SOPHIE



00:21 SUB IN by CHEWNING,ABBY
00:21 SUB OUT by RIVERA,AMI
00:21 SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BRYNN
00:21 SUB OUT by TOOMAN,CHEYANN
00:20 FOUL  by NICHOLSON,NAOMI

GOOD FT by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:20 57-49 V 8
GOOD FT by FERNANDES,ABBY 00:20 58-49 V 9

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:20 SUB IN by RIVERA,AMI
00:20 SUB OUT by CHEWNING,ABBY
00:19 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,AMI

STEAL  by ARNOLD,NASHA 00:18


